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MCXC-DPH                                                                                                     22 November 2022 
 
 
MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 
  
SUBJECT:  Annual Food Handlers Class Schedule for 2023 
  
  
1.  The Food Handler Annual Certification Class is presented by the Environmental Health 
Section, Department of Public Health. 
 
2.  This class is held at the Subsistence Supply Management Office (SSMO) building, J-1854.  
Please familiarize yourself with the attached directions to the class location.  Class dates and 
times are listed below:    
      

DATE DAY LOCATION TIME DATE DAY LOCATION TIME 

10 Jan Tuesday J-1854 13:30 11 Jul Tuesday J-1854 13:30 

19 Jan Thursday J-1854 09:30 20 Jul Tuesday J-1854 09:30 

7 Feb Tuesday J-1854 13:30 8 Aug Tuesday J-1854 13:30 

23 Feb Thursday J-1854 09:30 17 Aug Thursday J-1854 09:30 

7 Mar Tuesday J-1854 13:30 23 Aug Wednesday J-1854 09:30 

16 Mar Thursday J-1854 09:30 7 Sep Thursday J-1854 13:30 

22 Mar Wednesday J-1854 09:30 19 Sep Tuesday J-1854 09:30 

4 Apr Wednesday J-1854 13:30 3 Oct Tuesday J-1854 13:30 

13 Apr Thursday J-1854 09:30 12 Oct Thursday J-1854 09:30 

19 Apr Wednesday J-1854 09:30 18 Oct Wednesday J-1854 09:30 

2 May Tuesday J-1854 13:30 7 Nov Tuesday J-1854 13:30 

11 May Thursday J-1854 09:30 16 Nov Thursday J-1854 09:30 

6 Jun Tuesday J-1854 13:30 21 Nov Tuesday J-1854 09:30 

15 Jun Thursday J-1854 09:30 5 Dec Tuesday J-1854 09:30 

 
3.  This Food Handlers class provides two hours towards the required four hour initial or annual 
refresher training for all Food Service Employees in accordance with Tri-Service Food Code, 
2019. 
 
4.  Class size is limited to 60 students.  Seats are filled on a first come basis and are not 
reserved.  Please plan to arrive before the scheduled start time in order to register.  Late 
arrivers will be asked to attend the next scheduled class. 
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5.  The point of contact for this memorandum is Environmental Health at 910-396-5882. 
 
 
 
 
    
                                                                  TATHETRA M. JOSEPH 
   LTC, MS 
   Chief, Environmental Health 
   Department of Public Health 
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